LL HISTORY -

CONFIDENT LS

Kansas CoRPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSion

WELL COMPLETION FORM

(2%

ORIG \NAL Mt

Form Rust Be Typed

DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Opsrator: License # 32912 API No, 15 - 15-001-29508 ~@6 ~© O

Name: Carroll Energy, LLC County: Allen

Addresa: 200 Arco Place Suite 230 - Box 149 _C.NW. NE NE gec 19 1wp..26Ss R.21E [X] East[] west
Clty/State/Zip: 360 feetfrom S IQ (elrefe one? Line of Section
Purchaser. 876 feet from ©7 W (airete aney Line of Section
Operator Contaet RersonTim Carroll Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:

Phone: ¢ 620 ) 332-1600 wirooonyy  NED 8B NV W

Contrector: Name: L & S Well Service Lease Name; LARSON wel & 19-D1
License 33374 Fleid Name: Elsmore Shoestring

Welisite Gedlogist: Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals

Dasi )?mts Type of Completion: Elevation: gﬁmd 1025 . Kelly Bushing; T

New Well Ra-Entry Workaver Total Depth: Pivug Bagk Total Depth;
JE— | SWD SIOW Ternp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 22.5 Feet
X Gas ENHR siaw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [TJres KlnNo
Dy Other {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathadic, etc) If yes, show depth set Fegt

if Workover/Re-entry: Qld Wall info as follows; If Aternate Il completion, cement circulated from,
Qperator: foet depth to W, sxomt
Well Name:

Qriginal Comp. Date: Originat Total Depth:

Despening e RE~pRIT, Conv. 1o Emr./SWD
e Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
——— Commingled Docket No
Duad Complation Docket No.
e Other (SWD or Enhr?)  Docket No,
10/6/2006
Spud Date or Date Reached TD: Compietion Date or

Recampletion Date Recompletion Date

Drifling Fiuid Management Plan
(Data must be colfected from the Reserve

A TAG/Sp

Chicride contert

ppm  Fhid volume bbis
Devmtering method used
Location of fluid dispesal if hauled ofisite:
Operator Neme:
Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp S. R [ east Jwest
Courity: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An orginsl and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commisasion, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 87202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well
information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in wiiting and submittad with the form (see nile 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline togs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all tempomarily abandened wells,

. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82.3-107 apply.

All requiremants of the statutes, rules and regulations promuigated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and tha staternents

herain sre compiste and correct to the best of my knowledge.
" e /
Bignature:_~ bt =

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: Vice Operating Manager ate:_1/3/2007

Subserbed and sworm to before me this(03

day of _January —

Y

Letter of Confidentiality Received
if Denicd, Yos [ ] Date:

07 —— NIrQHNG Log Reoeived
0= ‘\uhun,,
:L—M " CAR R w, Goologist Feport Received
Notary Publie: = - - (’,‘ UIG Pistribution
Date Commission Explres: _/ O/Q/ /0 b4 5'\ N unTP\RY 2
ST puslC %2 RECEIVED
T gy peet B w3 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Y Ot B JAN U9 2007
,"' 4 E K‘)\ \\\
m......m\‘ CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICKITA, KS




Operator Name; Carroll Energy, LLC

Séde Foro

Lease Name: LARSON

welt & 19-D1

Sec.

19 1wp.26S s r21E__

“Heast [ Jwest

C@unty; Allen

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetiated, Detall alf cores. Report all final coples of drill stems tasts giving Interval
tosted, time taol open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shutdn pressure reached static level, hydrostatic prassures, bottem hole
temperature, fluld recovery, and flow rates if gas te surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of ol
Eloctrie Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach fina! geologicat weall site report.

Ditl Stern Tests Taken [¥es [XNo [XjLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} 8ample
(Altach Additional Shoots)
Neme Tep Datum
Samples Sent to Geclogical Survey TCves [Kno
Cores Taken Tives [KNo See Attached
Electric Log Run’ [kves [Ine
(Submit Capy)
List All E. Logs Rum:
Density Nuetron
CASING RECORD [ New ;
Reporiall strings setconductor, suraee, intormediato, prosiuction, elo.
Size Hole Size Casing Waight SeAling Type of # Sacks Type and Percont
Purposo of Sling Driflod Sot{in0.0) Lbs./ FL. Depth Cemont Used Addiives
Surface 11" 8.625 32 22.5 Portland 6
Production 6 3/4 41/2 10.5 926 owcC 138
ADDITIONAL CEVMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Prrpase: Bepth Type of Camant #Sacks Used Type and Percent Addifives
_ Pertorelo TopBollom
. PrOtOC Gasing
e Pl BAGKTD
e P0G O ZONE
Shots Per Foot FERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Sel/type Agid, Fraciure, Shot, Cement Saquseze Regord
~ Speeity Foofage of Fach inteyval Perforaled (Arspunt and RKing of fdatesiaf Used) Depth
TUBING BECORD Gigo S0l At Packer Ak Liner Bun ’
N/A Llves Do
Date of Fivel, Resumerd Predushon, SWH er Ephr. Proguging Mathaed
N/A [IFlewng [ Pumplng Cleasun ] oswr piam
Estimated Produstion (3]} Bbls. Gas Mot Water Bbis, Qas-Oif Ratlo Gravily
Per 24 Hourg
Dispogition of Gas M [THOD OF COMPLETION Ereditotion intes val
[ Jvented [ |Gud [ Jtisedonlease [Jopentiets [ ITrest. [ ] puatly Gomp. {_]comminged

(@ vontod. Submii ACO-18)

[Jowmes gspeany




L'S Well Service, LLC #33374
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

0-4
4-12'
12-16'
16-53
53-75
75-138
138-141
141-155
155-272
272-274
274-282
282-285
285-291
291-298
298-302
302-313
313-387
387-388
388-406
406-408
408-416
416423
423-461
461-482
482-485
485-520
520-521
521-570
570-571
571-622
622-637
637-638
638-651
651-662
662-677
677684
684-690
690-702
702-706
706-709
709-726
726-727
727-767
767-775
775-795
795-805
805-820
820-835

SOIL

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

BLACK LIME

LIME

SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

SHALE COAL
LIME

SHALE

LIME

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

LIME

BLACK SHALE COAL
LIME

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

SHALE .
BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

SAND - OIL SHOW
SHALE :
SAND - OIL SHOW
SHALE

SAND

SHALE

SAND

SHALE

SHALE

SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SHALE LIME
SAND

SHALE

BLACK SHALE

DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

10-4-06 Drilled 11" hole and
set 22.5' of 8 5/8" surface
casing with 6 sacks Portland
cement.

10-5-06 Started drilling 6 3/4"
hole

10-5-06 Finished drilling to
T.D. 940°

507° - 508’ OIL SHOW

414' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
489' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE

515' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
665' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
740' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE

790' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
840' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
865' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
877' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
891' SLIGHT BLOW
916' SLIGHT BLOW

949 SLIGHT BLOW

Page 1 0of 2

Larson #19-D1
S$19, T26,R21
Allen County, KS
API #001-29508-0000

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 09 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICKHITA, KS




L S Well Service, LLC #33374 DRILLERS LOG ' Larson #19-01
543A 22000 Road _ S$19, T26,R21
Cherryvale, KS 67335 CARROLL ENERGY Allen County, KS

‘ API #001-29508-0000

835-870 SHALE

870-877 BLACK SHALE
877-880 SHALE

880-940 LIME MISSISSIPPI

T.D. 940'

ZzCEIVED
KANSAS CORR":(?RATION COMMISSION

JAN 09 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Page zof2 WICIITA, KS



* KEPLEY WELL SERVICE CEMENTING

19245 Ford Road

Chanute, KS 66720
(620) 431-9212
Mobile (620) 431-8945

Carroll Energy, LLC
2198 Valley High Drive
" Independence, KS 67301

Date Invoice
10/9/2006 537

‘----------‘“
" Date: 10-6-06 :

Well Name: Larson #19-D1

Section: 19 §
f§ Township: 26 §
§ Range: 21 ]
¢ County: Allen t
s APE 001-29508-00-00 J

Qs G0 o GD G GR O S G @D D WS

CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

1 COTTON ahead, blended 138 sacks of OWC cement,

PR RN
TR U A —
. - . (x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 700 PSI
TJJEEOSI;ZTER EATMENT: Prgix/x;non Casing (x) Shut in Pressure Set float
TOTAL DEP'T: 942 ( ) Lost Circulation
WIRE LINE READING BEFORE: () To;g);)edci(;?(\iv(e:lfn»::tnk: Retums Sacks
WIRE LINE READING AFTER: (x) Set Float Shoe - Shut In
R
Service or Product ‘Quantity | Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing | Amount
4.5 - ' 927 3.00 2,781.00T
RECEIVED
KANSAS RATION COMMISSIO
~ JAN| 09 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WIGHITA, KS
p— - - ———
s T Y
. . ‘ $2,781.00
Hooked onto 4.5 casing. Established Subtotal
circulation with 15 barrels of water, 6 GEL, 2 METSO,
Sales Tax (7.3%) $203.01

dropped rubber plug, and pumped 14.5 barrels of water.

Balance Due

$2,984.01




Carroll Energy, LLC

200 Arco Place Suite 230 — Box 149, Independence, KS. 67301
Phone: (620) 332-1600 Fax: (620) 332-1601

January 3, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
130 S. Market ~ Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

LARSON 19-D1
APL: 15-001-29508
To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed is Form ACO-1 for the above referenced well. Carroll Energy respectfully requests that the
KCC maintain this well information in a CONFIDENTIAL status for a period of 12 months from the date of

receipt.
Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office. Thank you for
~. .. your assistance.
(Si?ly . / !.
Tim Carroll 4
Vice Operating Manager
Enclosures:
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JAN 09 2007
CONSERVATION DIvisiON

WICKITA, KS




