Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINAL Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

CONFIDENTIA WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 32912	API No. 15 - 15-001-29508 -00 -00		
Name: Carroll Energy, LLC	County: Allen		
Address: 200 Arco Place Suite 230 - Box 149	C_NW_NE_NE_Sec_19 Twp_26S s. R.21E X East West		
City/State/Zip: Independence, KS 67301	360 feet from S / (circle one) Line of Section		
Purchaser:	876 feet from (circle one) Line of Section		
Operator Contact PersonTim Carroll	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:		
Phone: (<u>620</u>) <u>332-1600</u>	(circle one) NEO SE NW SW		
Contractor: Name: L & S Well Service	Lease Name: LARSON Well #: 19-D1		
License: 33374	Fleid Name: Elsmore Shoestring		
Wellsite Gedogist:	Froducing Formation: Cherokee Coals		
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1025 Kelly Bushing:		
X New Well Re-Entry Workover			
Oii SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 22.5 Feet		
X_GasENHRSIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?		
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFest		
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from		
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.		
Well Name:			
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT II NH 9-15-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Ph)		
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Entir/SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbis		
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used		
Commingled Docket No	-		
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:		
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:		
	Lease Name: License No.:		
10/4/2006 10/5/2006 10/6/2006 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	QuarterSecTwpS. REast West County:Docket No.:		
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workow information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulations.	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-130) and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING S. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.		
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.			
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY		
Title: Vice Operating Manager Date: 1/3/2007	Letter of Confidentiality Received		
	If Denied, Yes Date:		
Bubscribed and swom to before me this 03 day of <u>January</u>	Wireline Log Received		
20 <u>07</u> .	Geologist Report Received		
Notary Public:	UIC Distribution		
Date Commission Expires: 10/26/05 ELENOTARY			
- 101C	FOEIVED		

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN U 9 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Operator Name: Carro	rator Name: Carroll Energy, LLC Lease Name:			LARSON Well # 19-D1)-D1		
Sec. 19 Twp. 265	S_s. R21E			County	A 11				
INSTRUCTIONS: Sho tested, time tool open a temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing very, and flow rates	and shut-i if gas to s	n pressures, i urface test, al	whether sh long with fi	ut-in pre	ssure reache	d static level, hydro	static pressure	s, bottam hale
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Atlach Additional St		☐ Yes	ı ∑ No		χL	og Forma	tion (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
•	imples Sent to Geological Survey			Name			Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☐(Yes	452.2		See	e Attached			
List All E. Logs Run:									
Density Nuetro	n								
		Ronari	CASING all strings set-c	RECORD	,	w Used	iction etc	Ad the O delicate in	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drillod	Size	Casing In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.	jiri	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	11"	8.0	3.625 32			22.5	Portland	6	
Production	6 3/4	4	1/2	10.5		926	owc	138	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SOL	EEZE RECOS	<u> </u>		
Purpose:Perforeto	Depth Top Bollom	Турео	ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQ Type of Cement #Sacks Used			Type and Percent Additives			
Protect Gasing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
	PERFARATI) - Bridge Plug	r Col/Imo	- Y	Apid E	rookea Shat Camar	Senanza Danar	
Shots Per Foot	Specify I	ootage of E	ach Interval Per	foraled		Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth			
-) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	1				
-					, ,	,			
				raverse at construction and a superior account of	amendanian de la companya de la comp	annancana an Adr anda an Amarika	ANNEXA COMPANION AND COMPANION OF THE PROPERTY		
TUBING RECORD	Sizo	Sol At		Packer A	nt N/A	Liner Run	☐Yes ☑ No		
Date of First, Resumerd N/A	Preduction, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Mel	hed [Flewing) [Pum	ping Gas Li		r (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	011	Bbls.	Gas	Mef	Wak	or	Bhis. (las-Oli Ratio	Gravily
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION	N .			Freduction in	torval		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	<u>[</u>	Open Hele	☐ Pert		ually Comp.	Commingled _		

DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

Larson #19-01 S19, T26,R21 Allen County, KS API #001-29508-0000

0-4	SOIL	10-4-06 Drilled 11" hole and
4-12'	LIME	set 22.5' of 8 5/8" surface
12-16'	SHALE	casing with 6 sacks Portland
16-53	LIME	cement.
53-75	SHALE	
75-138	LIME	10-5-06 Started drilling 6 3/4"
138-141	BLACK LIME	hole
141-155	LIME	·
155-272	SHALE	10-5-06 Finished drilling to
272-274	BLACK SHALE	T.D. 940'
274-282	SHALE	
282-285	LIME	507' - 508' OIL SHOW
285-291	SHALE	
291-298	LIME	414' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
298-302	SHALE	489' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
302-313		515' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
	SHALE	665' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
387-388	SHALE COAL	740' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
388-406	LIME	790' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
406-408	SHALE	840' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
408-416	LIME	865' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
416-423	BLACK SHALE	877' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
423-461	SHALE	891' SLIGHT BLOW
461-482	LIME	916' SLIGHT BLOW
482-485	BLACK SHALE COAL	94 0 SLIGHT BLOW
485-520	LIME	•
520-521	BLACK SHALE COAL	
521-570	SHALE	•
570-571	BLACK SHALE COAL	
571-622	SHALE	
622-637	SHALE .	•
637-638	BLACK SHALE COAL	
638-651	SHALE	
651-662	SAND - OIL SHOW	r
662-677	SHALE	
677-684	SAND - OIL SHOW	
684-690	SHALE	
690-702	SAND	
702-706	SHALE	
706-709	SAND	
709-726	SHALE	
726-727	SHALE	
727-767	SHALE	
767-775	BLACK SHALE	
775-795	SHALE LIME	
795-805	SAND	
805-820	SHALE	
820-835	BLACK SHALE	

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 9 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICKITA, KS

L S Well Service, LLC #33374 543A 22000 Road Cherryvale, KS 67335 DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

Larson #19-01 S19, T26,R21 Allen County, KS API #001-29508-0000

835-870

SHALE

870-877

BLACK SHALE

877-880

SHALE

880-940

LIME MISSISSIPPI

T.D. 940'

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 9 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

KEPLEY WELL SERVICE CEMENTING

19245 Ford Road Chanute, KS 66720

(620) 431-9212 Mobile (620) 431-8945

Carroll Energy, LLC 2198 Valley High Drive Independence, KS 67301

Date	Invoice
10/9/2006	537

Date:

10-6-06

Well Name: Larson #19-D1 19

Section:

Township: 26 21

Range: County:

Allen

API:

001-29508-00-00

CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

TYPE OF TREATMENT:

Production Casing

HOLE SIZE:

TOTAL DEPT:

WIRE LINE READING BEFORE: WIRE LINE READING AFTER:

(x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 700 PSI

(x) Shut in Pressure Set float

() Lost Circulation

(x) Good Cement Returns

() Topped off well with

Sacks

(x) Set Float Shoe - Shut In

Service or Product	Quantity	Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing	Amount
4.5	927	3.00	2,781.00T
•			
·		·	
			CEIVED PRATION COMMISSION
		JAN	0 9 2007
		CONSERV	ATION DIVISION CHITA, KS

Hooked onto 4.5 casing. Established circulation with 15 barrels of water, 6 GEL, 2 METSO, 1 COTTON ahead, blended 138 sacks of OWC cement, dropped rubber plug, and pumped 14.5 barrels of water.

Subtotal	\$2,781.00
Sales Tax (7.3%)	\$203.01
Balance Due	\$2,984.01



Carroll Energy, LLC



200 Arco Place Suite 230 – Box 149, Independence, KS. 67301 Phone: (620) 332-1600 Fax: (620) 332-1601

January 3, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market – Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

LARSON

19-D1

API:

15-001-29508

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed is Form ACO-1 for the above referenced well. Carroll Energy respectfully requests that the KCC maintain this well information in a CONFIDENTIAL status for a period of 12 months from the date of receipt.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely

Tim Carrol

Vice Operating Manager

Enclosures:

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 9 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS